
234782-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 234782-2023 - Result
Bulgaria-Varna: Advertising services
OJ S 79/2023 21/04/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Община Варна
National registration number: 000093442
Postal address: бул. Генерал Колев 92, ет.5
Town: Варна
NUTS code: BG331 Варна (Varna)
Postal code: 9000
Country: Bulgaria
Contact person: Константина Желязкова
E-mail: op@varna.bg
Telephone: +359 52804925
Fax: +359 52820846

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.varna.bg
Address of the buyer profile: http://it.varna.bg:4481/ZopView.aspx?DosieID=1047

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
„Изработване, отпечатване и доставка на печатни и промоционални материали 
включени в списъка по чл.12, ал.1, т.1 от ЗОП, свързани с публичност и визуализация по 
проекти, изпълнявани от Община Варна
Reference number: 00081-2019-0097

Main CPV code
79341000 Advertising services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
При изпълнение предмета на поръчката следва да се извърши изработване на 
рекламни и промоционални материали, което включва изработване, тиражиране и 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/234782-2023
mailto:op@varna.bg?subject=TED
http://www.varna.bg
http://it.varna.bg:4481/ZopView.aspx?DosieID=1047


234782-2023 Page 2/4

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

доставка на рекламни и промоционални материали, включително изработване на 
дизайн – текстове, визия, снимки, предпечатна подготовка, отпечатване, и доставка до 
посочен от Възложителя адрес, както и всички необходими операции като сгъване, 
лепене, шиене, подвързване, перфорация, ламиниране, опаковане и други необходими 
за получаване на крайния продукт на посочените артикули в техническата 
спецификация. (Покана 6)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 416,55 BGN

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
22462000 Advertising material

Place of performance
NUTS code: BG331 Варна (Varna)
Main site or place of performance: Център за обществена подкрепа, находящ се в кв. 
„Аспарухово“, ул. „Мур“ №2.

Description of the procurement
При изпълнение на поръчката следва да се извърши услуги по изработване, 
отпечатване и доставка на печатни и промоцонални метериали (дипляни), включени в 
списъка по чл.12, ал.1, т.1 от ЗОП, по проект BG05M9OP001-2.056-0017 „Интегрирани 
мерки за социална интеграция и подобряване достъпа до образование на уязвими групи 
от община Варна”, финансиран по процедура „Социално-икономическа интеграция на 
уязвими групи. Интегрирани мерки за подобряване достъпа до образование“ – 
компонент 2 по ОПРЧР 2014-2020 г. (водеща програма) и ОПНОИР 2014-2020 г., 
съгласно Техническата спецификация.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Проект №BG05М9ОP001-2.056-0017"Интегрирани мерки“за 
социална интеграция и подобряване достъпа до образование на уязвими групи от 
община Варна“,финансиран по АДБФП№BG05М9ОP001-2.056-0017-C01 на ОП РЧР

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure



234782-2023 Page 3/4

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 001-000560

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: Д23000528ВН

Title:
„Изработване,отпечатване и доставка на печатни и промоцонални метериали (дипляни), 
включени в списъка по чл.12,ал.1,т.1 от ЗОП,по проект BG05M9OP001-2.056-0017
„Интегрирани мерки за социална интеграция

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ДИ ЕМ АЙ ДИВЕЛОПМЪНТ ЕООД
National registration number: 201557566
Postal address: р-н Връбница ул.„Маслиново клонче“№ 2
Town: София
NUTS code: BG411 София (столица) (Sofia (stolitsa))
Postal code: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: OFFICE@DMIBG.COM
Telephone: +359 24234859
Fax: +359 24234859
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 416,55 BGN

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/000560-2020
mailto:OFFICE@DMIBG.COM?subject=TED


234782-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Postal address: бул. Витоша № 18
Town: София
Postal code: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: cpcadmin@cpc.bg
Telephone: +359 29884070
Fax: +359 29807315
Internet address: http://www.cpc.bg

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/04/2023

mailto:cpcadmin@cpc.bg?subject=TED
http://www.cpc.bg

